21.04.2011
-
10:09:22h
Print - Create PDF - Create EXCEL file - Hide system components
Datasheet - AZ 17-11ZRK
Safety switch with separate actuator / AZ 17
(Minor differences between the printed image and the original
product may exist!)

Ordering suffix
The applicable ordering suffix is added at the end of the part number of the safety switch.
Order example: AZ 17-11ZRK-1637
...-1637 0,3 µm gold-plated contacts
Ordering code
AZ 17-(1)Z(2)K-(3)-(4)-(5)
(1)
11 Normally open contact (NO) 1 / Opener (NC) 1
02 Opener (NC) 2
(2)
without Latching force 5 N
R Latching force 30 N
(3)
without cable gland M16
2243 Front cable entry
2243-1 Rear cable entry
ST Connector M12, 4-pole
(4)
1637 gold-plated contacts
(5)
5M 5 m Cable length
6M 6 m Cable length
Documents
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (br) 650 kB, 07.07.2010
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (fr) 647 kB, 02.06.2010
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (es) 641 kB, 02.06.2010
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (en) 721 kB, 02.06.2010
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (nl) 638 kB, 02.06.2010
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (de) 597 kB, 18.02.2011
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (it) 627 kB, 02.06.2010
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (jp) 1 MB, 17.11.2010
BG-test certificate (de) 552 kB, 28.02.2007
BG-test certificate (en) 551 kB, 28.02.2007
CCC certification (en) 746 kB, 12.12.2006
CCC certification (cn) 730 kB, 12.12.2006
Gost certification (ru) 1 MB, 21.06.2007
Images
Dimensional drawing (basic component)
Configuration graphic
System components
Actuator
1122893 - AZ 17/170-B1
• Particularly suitable for sliding doors
1137406 - AZ 17/170-B1-2245
• Damps vibration on guard device
1122895 - AZ 17/170-B5
• Particularly suitable for hinged guards (front mounting)
1126060 - AZ 17-B6
• For very smal actuating radii
• The direction of actuation can be selected by applicable insertion of the insert
1139788 - AZ 17/170-B11
• Particularly suitable for sliding doors
1139789 - AZ 17/170-B15
• Particularly suitable for hinged guards (front mounting)
AZ 17-B25
• Ergonomic operation
• No supplementary door-handle required